DMA1/38/2025-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.53/2025/DMD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Disaster Management Department- Deputation of Shri. Prem Krishnan S IAS, District Collector, Pathanamthitta to attend the National Consultation Workshop on 10th-11th Feb 2025 at ICARS, IIT-R, Greater Noida Campus (NCR), Uttar Pradesh -Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

## **DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.53/2025/DMD Dated 04-02-2025, Thiruvananthapuram

Read 1) Email dt 28.01.2025 enclosing Letter No.IITR/DST-ICARS/2025/NAP/Workshop CC&DM dated 27.01.2025 from Sri Anil Kumar Gupta, Professor, PI/ CEO, Integrated Centre for Adaptation, Resilience & Sustainability (ICARS: GOI-DST CoE), IIT Roorkee, Gr.Noida Campus (NCR)

## **ORDER**

Sanction is accorded to Shri. Prem Krishnan S IAS, District Collector, Pathanamthitta to attend the National Consultation Workshop on "Disaster Management and Resilient Infrastructure in Changing Climate and Environmental Risks" on 10th-11th Feb 2025 at ICARS, IIT-R, Greater Noida Campus (NCR), Uttar Pradesh.

(By order of the Governor) ANURADHA K C ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Shri. Prem Krishnan S IAS, District Collector, Pathanamthitta The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm Web & New Media, I& PRD Stock file/Office copy

Copy to:

Sri Anil Kumar Gupta,

DMA1/38/2025-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.53/2025/DMD

Professor, PI/ CEO, Integrated Centre for Adaptation, Resilience & Sustainability (ICARS: GOI-DST CoE), IIT Roorkee, Gr.Noida Campus (NCR), Uttar Pradessh.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer